
Maricopa/Pinal Counties

Arizona Family Midwife-East Valley
Sheryl Anderson, LM: azfamilymidwife@gmail.com, 602-332-3002

Blossom Birth Center-Phoenix
blossombirthcenter@gmail.com, 602-256-7766

Building Blocks for Children at Chandler Care Center (community screener)
Tuesdays 9:30-11:30am (times may vary)480-728-3140
Hearing screening for 0-18 years old, also offers vision screens

Canyon Midwifery-Phoenix CLOSED FRIDAYS
Connie Garcia, CNM, MSN: connie@canyonmidwifery.com, 623-824-3660

Freedom and the Seed-Tempe
Wendi Cleckner: freedomandtheseed@gmail.com, 480-528-1689

New Life Midwifery-East Valley
Susan DiSilvestro, LM: suedisilvestro@gmail.com, 602-799-4455

East Valley Midwifery-East Valley
Crystal Pena, CPM, LM: crystal@eastvalleymidwifery.com, 480-567-9784

Sunrise Midwifery-East Valley
Jude Melton, CMP, LM: jude@sunrisemidwifery.com, 480-784-7396

Willow Midwife Center for Birth & Wellness-East Valley
Diane Oretga, CNM:info@willowbirthcenteraz.com,  480-565-5990

Locations for Free Hearing Screenings

Outside of Maricopa County

Wisdom Within Birth-Tucson
Rodin Molina: midwife@wisdomwithinbirth.com, 520-975-2171

Beginnings Birth-Cottonwood/Prescott Valley
Jennifer Rabins: beggingsbirth@gmail.com,928-351-4664

Creekside Midwifery-Payson
Lacey Keith: centralazmidwife@gmail.com, 928-951-6410

Heritage Healthway-Mohave County
Helen Barlow, LM: heritagehealthway@gmail.com, 435-256-8131 (Daylight Savings Time)

Kiwi Maternity Services-Tucson
Rachel Walsh: rachel@kiwimaternityservices.com, 310-913-3176

The Midwife’s Kitchen-Yuma
Marsha Keechler: marsha.keechler@themidwifeskitchen.com,  928-276-4998


